
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

      

Selection Notification No.: 1/MBA & MBA-FM of 2019 
 

The candidates whose particulars are mentioned below have been selected provisionally for admission to MBA and 
MBA-FM Programme under Open Merit and Reserved Category (ies) at Department of Management Studies, 
University of Kashmir purely on the basis of score obtained by them in the CMAT-2019. The admission of the 
candidates is subject to: 

 

1. Production of all relevant original documents {Marks Card/s of qualifying examination, Score Card of CMAT-
2019, Reserved Category Certificate (if selected under any reserved category except OSJ), State Subject 
certificate, Character and Provisional certificates of the Institution last attended}; 

2. Fulfilling of minimum required eligibility conditions to be verified by the concerned Departments; 
3. Production of an affidavit sworn in before 1st Class Magistrate stating that: 

o I am not on rolls of any Institution; 
o All the submitted certificates/documents are genuine; 
o I shall strictly adhere to the rules and regulations of the University in toto; 
o I understand that in case of any misinformation or concealment of any information or indiscipline, my 

admission to the programme shall be cancelled and I shall be subjected to legal action; 
o I submit this affidavit under free will without any pressure, compulsion, fraud or coercion. 

 

The provisionally selected candidates shall download their online Admission Forms from official website of the 
University of Kashmir www.kashmiruniversity.net by entering their Application Form No. and approach, alongwith all 
the relevant original certificates and self attested Xerox copies of certificates/documents to the Head, Department of 
Management Studies, University of Kashmir for  obtaining  the authority slip for depositing the prescribed Fee 
reflected on the downloaded pay-in-slips from 28th June, 2019 to 4th July, 2019. Please note that fee will be accepted by 
any FINACLE branch of J&K Bank only on production of authority slip from the concerned Head of the Department. 
Any provisionally selected candidate failing to complete the admission formalities upto 4th July, 2019shall forfeit his/her 
right to admission.  
 

S.No. Form No. Name Parentage Ctg. 

Max. 

Marks 

Marks 

Obtd. %age 

CMAT 

Score 

MBA (Main Campus) 

1 19260009 FURQAN JAHANGIR JAHANGIR AHMAD MISGER OM 8000 6043 75.54 272 

2 19260329 MOHAMMAD AFFAN GHANI MOHAMMAD TUFAIL GHANI OM 10 6.081 60.81 271 

3 19260384 MOHAMMAD SAQIB KHAN BASHIR AHMAD KHAN OM 8900 6400 71.91 255 

4 19260225 TANVEER AHMAD HURRA ABDUL RASHID HURRA OM 10 7.18 71.80 254 

5 19260380 JUNAID KHAN DR SHAKEEL A KHAN OM 8900 6424 72.18 247 

6 19260213 SUHAIL AHMAD MUSHTAQ AHMAD OM 8200 5120 62.44 237 

7 19260320 SHAHID REYAZ REYAZ AHMAD NAIK OM 1000 770 77.00 235 

8 19260057 SHAH BURHAN UL DIN IMTIYAZ AHMAD OM 100 68 68.00 231 

9 19260381 ZAINAB KHAN  MOHD AYOUB KHAN OM 3050 2280 74.75 224 

10 19260128 AZAAN WANI GHULAM MOHI UD DIN WANI OM 8200 6051 73.79 224 

11 19260180 MEHAK BASHIR RESHI BASHIR MOHAMMAD RESHI OM 8000 5562 69.53 224 

12 19260029 MUJTABA RASHID SHAH ABDUL RASHID SHAH OM 2675 1984 74.17 222 

13 19260245 HAKEEM SAQIB MOHAMMAD GHULAM MOHAMMAD HAKEEM OM 10 7.16 71.60 222 

14 19260442 SAHIL SHAFI MOHD SHAFI NAJAR OM 10 8.92 89.20 218 

15 19260007 TANZEEL MANZOOR GADA MANZOOR AHMAD GADA SN 8200 6219 75.84 217 

16 19260119 MOHD MUKARAM QURESHI MUMTAZ AHMAD QURESHI OM 10 6.41 64.10 217 

17 19260252 AZMAT RASHID ABDUL RASHID MALIK OM 10 8.72 87.20 215 

18 19260344 KASHIF WANI RIYAZ AHMAD WANI OM 5000 3465 69.30 213 

19 19260390 ASRA KITAB HILAL MAQBOOL KITAB OM 10 8.08 80.80 212 

20 19260409 FAIZAN BASHIR KHAN DR. BASHIR AHMAD KHAN SN 9100 6020 66.15 211 

21 19260061 DEEBAJ MOHMAD MUZAFFAR MIR OM 100 85 85.00 210 

22 19260032 MOHMAD MUIZ IQBAL IQBAL AHMAD SHAH OM 800 544 68.00 209 
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23 19260383 SOBANA QADIR GHULAM QADIR RATHER OM 9100 7272 79.91 208 

24 19260460 ISBA PERVEZ PARVEZ QURASHI OM 9900 8209 82.92 207 

25 19260321 NAIRA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD NAJAR OM 10 7.45 74.50 207 

26 19260356 IQRA ALTAF ALTAF HUSSAIN OM 8200 5996 73.12 207 

27 19260276 PRABMEET SINGH ICHPAL SINGH OM 6400 4505 70.39 207 

28 19260568 MUNAZAH KHURSHEED WANI KHURSHEED AHMAD WANI OM 9100 7579 83.29 205 

29 19260246 OVAIS BASHIR  BASHIR AHMAD SANAI OM 10 6.46 64.60 204 

30 19260271 NUMAN JAVAID JAVAID AHMAD OM 1800 923 51.28 204 

31 19260082 ARIF BILAL BILAL AHMAD  WUP 10 8.2 82.00 202 

32 19260191 MOHAMMAD OWAIS JAN NOOR UD DIN  OM 10 7.16 71.60 199 

33 19260249 IRTIQA RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD JAN OM 3200 2141 66.91 199 

34 19260520 MAHAK HANIEF MOHD HANIEF OM 1000 841 84.10 198 

35 19260514 RAHILA SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI OM 8200 6405 78.11 198 

WUP 

1 19260395 INSHA REHMAN  ABDUL REHMAN  WUP 2950 1942 65.83 198 

RBA 

1 19260284 RAYEES AHMAD LONE  GH. HASSAN LONE RBA 10 6.63 66.30 193 

2 19260264 IRFAN HAMID ABDUL HAMID KHWAJA GANAI RBA 10 6.75 67.50 171 

3 19260184 SHAFQAT NASEER QURASHI NASEER AHMAD QURASHI RBA  10 6.89 68.90 166 

4 19260149 MASROOR YOUSUF MOHAMMAD YOUSUF RBA 6400 4039 63.11 152 

5 19260196 SYED MARYAM ALTAF GEELANI SYED ALTAF HUSSAIN GEELANI RBA 10 7.12 71.20 141 

SPORTS 

1 19260387 ZAID MOAHMMAD BHAT GHULAM MOHAMMAD BHAT Spt 10 7.19 71.90 156 

CDP 

1 19260571 ISHFAQ NAZIR BHAT NAZIR AHMAD BHAT CDP 2200 1050 47.73 149 

DA 

1 19260125 UMAR SHABIR BAIG SHABIR AHMAD BAIG DA 2100 1124 53.52 139 

NCC 

1 19260189 ZAINUL ABDIN HUSSAIN BHAT GH HASSAN BHAT NCC 10 6.56 65.60 70 

ST 

1 19260493 FAREEDA ROHANI ABDUL KARIM ST 10 6.75 67.50 130 

SN 

1 19260451 SUHAIB TARIQ MALIK TARIQ  SN 10 7.5 75.00 151 

MBA-FM (Main Campus) 

1 19260329 MOHAMMAD AFFAN GHANI MOHAMMAD TUFAIL GHANI OM 10 6.081 60.81 271 

2 19260424 MOHAMMAD ADIL SOFI FAROOQ AHMAD SOFI OM 6500 5206 80.09 265 

3 19260384 MOHAMMAD SAQIB KHAN BASHIR AHMAD KHAN OM 8900 6400 71.91 255 

4 19260225 TANVEER AHMAD HURRA ABDUL RASHID HURRA OM 10 7.18 71.80 254 

5 19260380 JUNAID KHAN DR SHAKEEL A KHAN OM 8900 6424 72.18 247 

6 19260320 SHAHID REYAZ REYAZ AHMAD NAIK OM 1000 770 77.00 235 

7 19260057 SHAH BURHAN UL DIN IMTIYAZ AHMAD OM 100 68 68.00 231 

8 19260128 AZAAN WANI GHULAM MOHI UD DIN WANI OM 8200 6051 73.79 224 

9 19260180 MEHAK BASHIR RESHI BASHIR MOHAMMAD RESHI OM 8000 5562 69.53 224 

10 19260245 HAKEEM SAQIB MOHAMMAD GHULAM MOHAMMAD HAKEEM OM 10 7.16 71.60 222 

11 19260442 SAHIL SHAFI MOHD SHAFI NAJAR OM 10 8.92 89.20 218 

12 19260007 TANZEEL MANZOOR GADA MANZOOR AHMAD GADA SN 8200 6219 75.84 217 

13 19260252 AZMAT RASHID ABDUL RASHID MALIK OM 10 8.72 87.20 215 

14 19260344 KASHIF WANI RIYAZ AHMAD WANI OM 5000 3465 69.30 213 

15 19260032 MOHMAD MUIZ IQBAL IQBAL AHMAD SHAH OM 800 544 68.00 209 

16 19260460 ISBA PERVEZ PARVEZ QURASHI OM 9900 8209 82.92 207 

17 19260321 NAIRA FAYAZ FAYAZ AHMAD NAJAR OM 10 7.45 74.50 207 

18 19260276 PRABMEET SINGH ICHPAL SINGH OM 6400 4505 70.39 207 

19 19260568 MUNAZAH KHURSHEED WANI KHURSHEED AHMAD WANI OM 9100 7579 83.29 205 

20 19260246 OVAIS BASHIR  BASHIR AHMAD SANAI OM 10 6.46 64.60 204 

21 19260271 NUMAN JAVAID JAVAID AHMAD OM 1800 923 51.28 204 

22 19260191 MOHAMMAD OWAIS JAN NOOR UD DIN  OM 10 7.16 71.60 199 



 

23 19260249 IRTIQA RIAZ RIAZ AHMAD JAN OM 3200 2141 66.91 199 

24 19260514 RAHILA SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI OM 8200 6405 78.11 198 

RBA 

1 19260284 RAYEES AHMAD LONE  GH. HASSAN LONE RBA 10 6.63 66.30 193 

2 19260149 MASROOR YOUSUF MOHAMMAD YOUSUF RBA 6400 4039 63.11 152 

3 19260196 SYED MARYAM ALTAF GEELANI SYED ALTAF HUSSAIN GEELANI RBA 10 7.12 71.20 141 

CDP 

1 19260574 ISHFAQ NAZIR BHAT NAZIR AHMAD BHAT CDP 2200 1050 47.73 149 

WUP 

1 19260563 HABEEL MOHD SHAFI WUP 10 7.09 70.90 189 

SPORTS 

1 19260504 LUBNA AHAD ABDUL AHAD SHEIKH Spt 9900 7504 75.80 122 

SN 

1 19260451 SUHAIB TARIQ MALIK TARIQ  SN 10 7.5 75.00 151 
 

Further, the Head of the Department shall submit the shortfall of the vacant seats branch wise and category 
wise after the last date of completion of admission formalities i.e. 04-07-2019 to the office the Director 
Admissions and Competitive Examinations, University of Kashmir 
 

 Sd/- 

Prof. Irshad A. Nawchoo 
Director 

No.F1 (Selection List 1/MBA & MBA-FM of 2019) DACE/KU/19 
Dated: 26-06-2019 
 
 

 

 
 


